Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ALL AMERICAN WASTE, LLC T8450
Check Group:
CONTRACT PICK-UP: MARCH 2025 10 803815114 1005.084.8405.000000.54101.00000 $33,820.58
3/1/2025 Refuse Removal. - Ref. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $33,820.58
Vendor Total: $33,820.58
AMIE MEACHAM
Check Group:
3/19/25 1-HOUR CHILDREN'S YOGA PROGRAM 1 251178 159 1005.045.4501.000000.53400.00000 $200.00
2/25/2025 Other Professional Services - Librar.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
ANTHEM LIFE
Check Group:
TOWN LIFE INSURANCE - MARCH 2025 10 10604280 1005.041.4141.000000.52100.00000 $157.07
2/12/2025 Life Insurance - Empl. Bene
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $157.07
Vendor Total: $157.07
ASHFORD PARKS & REC. COMMISSION T3381
Check Group:
24/25 BASKETBALL SEASON MEDALS & TROPHIES - 5 10 24/25 AWARDS 2970.045.4503.300103.56120.00000 $80.55
TEAMS
3/3/2025 Youth Basketball - General Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $80.55
Vendor Total: $80.55
B.T. LINDSAY & CO., INC.
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
RUN GAS LINE FROM NEW METER TO BOILER, 1 251209 14762 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $2,606.85
PRESSURE TEST & LIGHT UP
3/3/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,606.85
Vendor Total: $2,606.85
BAKER & TAYLOR B13638
Check Group:
13 BOOKS 1 250332 5019349521 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $210.60
2/18/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
2 BOOKS 1 250332 5019355961 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $29.71
2/17/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $240.31
Vendor Total: $240.31
BDS
Check Group:
FINANCE PRINTER MAINTENANCE 1 251210 309230 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $1,903.73
11/21/2024 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,903.73
Vendor Total: $1,903.73
BRODART CO. T1259
Check Group:
CREDIT - 1 HARCOVER BOOK PURCHASED ON INV 1 250335 17297-CREDITB6 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 ($10.80)
#B6926059 926059
1/29/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
10 DVDs 1 250335 B6932682 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $160.70
2/11/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
25 DVDs 1 250335 B6932740 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $449.07
2/11/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
4 DVDs 1 250335 B6933515 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $34.01
2/12/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
5 DVDs 1 250335 B6936971 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $78.99
2/18/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $711.97
Vendor Total: $711.97
BROWN & BROWN INSURANCE SERVICES INC.
Check Group:
MONTHLY CONSULTING SERVICE CONTRACT - 10 19176015 1005.041.4141.000000.52010.00000 $770.00
MARCH 2025
3/1/2025 Insurance Admin. Fees - Empl. Bene.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $770.00
Vendor Total: $770.00
BUDGET FUEL T3409
Check Group:
Financial Assistance - oil delivery Gonyaw 129 Notch Rd 200 251138 55386 2860.000.0000.000000.25200.00000 $699.80
2/14/2025 Other Liability - Resident Assist. Fund
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $699.80
Vendor Total: $699.80
CASELLA WASTE T5210
Check Group:
Tipping Fees SINGLESTREAM-IN* - FEB 2025 10 3842987 1005.084.8405.000000.54421.00000 $1,557.25
2/28/2025 Tipping Fees - Ref. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,557.25
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $1,557.25
CCM. T1539
Check Group:
BUSINESS CARDS - J MURDOCK 10 INV305421 1005.041.4151.000000.56120.00000 $21.46
2/20/2025 Office Supplies - Build. & Land Use
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21.46
Vendor Total: $21.46
CHADWICK-BAROSS INC
Check Group:
FILTER KITS SHIPPING & HANDLING 10 C32307 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $27.31
2/11/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $27.31
Vendor Total: $27.31
CHARLES REXROAD T7345
Check Group:
REIMBURSEMENT - AMAZON PURCHASE OF 2 ROKU 10 AMAZON 12/5/24 1005.042.4203.000000.56120.00000 $48.00
BOXES
212712025 Office Oper. Supplies - Fire Comm.
REIMBURSEMENT - EBAY PURCHASE OF RADIO 10 EBAY 1/14/25 1005.042.4203.000000.56120.00000 $43.95
PROGRAMMING CABLE
2/27/2025 Office Oper. Supplies - Fire Comm.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $91.95
Vendor Total: $91.95
CNG
Check Group:
GAS EXPANSION PROJECT INSTALLMENT 10 18293322400001 2960.049.4901.000000.25723.00000 $30,000.00
9
9/19/2024 Other Liabilities - Natural Gas Infrastructure
Check #: 0
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $30,000.00
Vendor Total: $30,000.00
COFIELLS SPORT & POWER EQUIP LLC
Check Group:
STIHL FS91 R STRING TRIMMERS 2 251173 147544 1005.043.4399.000000.57300.00000 $527.98
212712025 Equipment - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $527.98
Check Group:
STIHL BR600 BACKPACK BLOWER 1 251174 147543 1005.043.4399.000000.57300.00000 $439.99
212712025 Equipment - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $439.99
Vendor Total: $967.97
COMCAST.
Check Group:
HP INTERNET #5775 10 #5775 3/1-3/29/25 1005.043.4399.000000.55300.00000 $120.35
2/23/2025 Communications - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $120.35
Vendor Total: $120.35
CONNECTICUT FIRE MARSHALS ASSOCIATION
Check Group:
APRIL 3-4, 2025 CFMA CONFERENCE FEE - W CALL 1 251189 4/25 CONF - W 1005.042.4219.000000.53200.00000 $300.00
CALL
2/28/2025 Prof. Educational Training - Fire Marshal
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
CONNECTICUT OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE PARTNE
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
MEMBER PHYSICALS AT CORPCARE, SOUTH 1 250249 267332 1005.042.4203.000000.53400.00000 $476.00
WINDSOR
214/2025 Other Professional Services - Fire Comm.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $476.00
Vendor Total: $476.00
CT FED. OF PLANNING & ZONING AGENCIES T1045
Check Group:
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES THROUGH 3/31/26 10 PZC DUES THRU 1005.041.4153.000000.58100.00000 $130.00
3/2026
3/5/2025 Dues & Fees-P & Z
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES THROUGH 3/31/26 10 ZBA DUES THRU 1005.041.4155.000000.58100.00000 $130.00
3/2026
3/5/2025 Dues & Fees - Zoning BOA
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $260.00
Vendor Total: $260.00
CT LAND CONSERVATION COUNCIL
Check Group:
3/22/25 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 2 251213 INV-77XJYXPU 1005.045.4599.000000.53200.00000 $220.00
216/2025 Prof. Educational Training - Cons. Comm.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $220.00
Vendor Total: $220.00
CTX
Check Group:
3-DAY ONLINE SEMINAR - L BUSHNELL 1 251164 A2025-00244 1005.041.4135.000000.53200.00000 $165.00
212412025 Prof. Educational Training -Tax Coll.
3-DAY ONLINE SEMINAR - A JOHNSON 1 251164 A2025-00245 1005.041.4135.000000.53200.00000 $165.00
1/24/2025 Prof. Educational Training -Tax Coll.
Check #: 0
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $330.00
Vendor Total: $330.00

DAVID PEZZINO
Check Group:

1/11/25 REFEREE - 10:45AM & 11:45AM 10 REFEREE 2970.045.4503.300103.53400.00000 $110.00
151%;825 Youth Basketball - Other Professional Serv.
1/31/25 REFEREE - 7:30PM 10 REFEREE 2970.045.4503.300103.53400.00000 $55.00
1;?}1;;225 Youth Basketball - Other Professional Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $165.00
Vendor Total: $165.00

England True Value Hardware
Check Group:

MISC SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS BUILDINGS 10 FEB 2025 - PARK 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $358.52
2D/§g/T2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $358.52
Vendor Total: $358.52

ESO SOLUTIONS, INC.
Check Group:

1 YEAR OF SOFTWARE INTEGRATION 3/6/25-3/5/26 1 251177 ES0-162302 1005.042.4203.000000.55300.00000 $385.00
2/20/2025 Communications - Fire Comm.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.00
Vendor Total: $385.00
Eversource.

Check Group:
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Electricity - FD #2007 0 #2007 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $1,195.49
1/22-2/20/25
2120/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - TH/COMM HALL #2014 0 #2014 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $889.41
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - 98 NOTCH REAR #2020 0 #2020 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $856.72
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - LIONS #2031 0 #2031 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $45.92
1/22-2/20/25
2120/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - INP #2041 0 #2041 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $44.31
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - BML #2045 0 #2045 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $562.88
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - GAZEBO #2055 0 #2055 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $44.00
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - 98 NOTCH SSS #2075 0 #2075 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $44.00
1/22-2/20/25
2120/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - RST #2086 0 #2086 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $121.54
1/22-2/20/25
2120/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - NRMC #2092 0 #2092 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $3,617.73
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - BHF #4029 0 #4029 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $26.04
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - BALLFIELD #4069 0 #4069 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $200.48
1/22-2/20/25
2120/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Electricity - BI-OP SHED #6034 10 #6034 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $45.60
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Electricity - TENNIS COURTS #9098 10 #9098 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $44.00
1/22-2/20/25
2/20/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,738.12
Vendor Total: $7,738.12
FLEETPRIDE T1173
Check Group:
12V 5-AMP BATTERY 10 123693547 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $58.99
2/24/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $58.99
Vendor Total: $58.99
FRONTIER.
Check Group:
NRMC TELEPHONE #1243 10 #1243 1005.043.4399.000000.55300.00000 $514.99
2/17-3/16/25
2/17/2025 Communications - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $514.99
Vendor Total: $514.99
GOEHRING ELECTRIC LLC
Check Group:
DISCONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL FEEDING IN THE 1 251203 104 NOTCH RD 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $1,200.00
DEMO AREA OF NRMC 3/2/25
3/2/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,200.00
Vendor Total: $1,200.00
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Grainger B3131
Check Group:
CLEANING GLOVES 1 251205 9425639151 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $295.20
3/3/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $295.20
Vendor Total: $295.20

Highland Park Market
Check Group:

CREAM 10 03-780473 1005.044.4427.000000.56010.00000 $3.89
2/3/2025 Supplies - Sen. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3.89
Vendor Total: $3.89

Hillyard - New England
Check Group:

ACID FREE RESTROOM CLEANER - HIL0O100904 6 251160 605747947 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $300.00
2/24/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.

MULTIFOLD WHITE PAPER TOWELS - PAP10130 6 251160 605747947 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $174.00
2/24/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.

KITCHEN TOWELS - PAP303729 8 251160 605747947 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $320.00
212412025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.

12-16 GAL TRASH CAN LINERS - LH2433N 4 251160 605747947 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $144.00
2124/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.

Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $938.00
Vendor Total: $938.00

HYUNDAI LEASE TITLING TRUST.
Check Group:

Printed:  03/07/2025 11:42:04 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2024.1.37 Page: 10



Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
VEHICLE TAX REFUND BILL #2023-03-0052406 10 KM8J3CALOLU21 1005.000.0000.000000.20780.00000 $220.08
6476
2/3/2025 Tax Refund Exchange Account
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $220.08
Vendor Total: $220.08
JOSH SAWTELLE
Check Group:
REIMBURSEMENT - BEACON LIGHT PURCHASE OF 10 BEACON 1005.042.4203.000000.56120.00000 $114.70
ELECTRICAL REPLACEMENT SHORELINE PLUGS 11/21/24
212712025 Office Oper. Supplies - Fire Comm.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $114.70
Vendor Total: $114.70
KATHRYN CANNON
Check Group:
CLERK - 2/18/25 BOS HR & PERSONNEL 10 2/18/25 CLERK 1005.041.4107.000000.53100.00000 $75.00
SUBCOMMITTE MTG #1
2/24/2025 Official/Administrative Services - Admin.
CLERK - 2/18/25 BOS BUDGET WORKSHOP #6 10 2/18/25 CLERK 1005.041.4107.000000.53100.00000 $100.00
#2
212412025 Official/Administrative Services - Admin.
CLERK - 2/25/25 BOS A/P & BUDGET MTG 10 2/25/25 CLERK 1005.041.4107.000000.53100.00000 $125.00
3/4/2025 Official/Administrative Services - Admin.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
Laframboise Water Servce Inc B3773
Check Group:
CERTIFIED WELL OPERATOR CONTRACT FOR NOTCH 1 251113 64518 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $441.74
RD WELL SYSTEM
2/20/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $441.74
Vendor Total: $441.74
M & J Bus, Inc. B35194
Check Group:
RENTAL OF 3 SCHOOL BUSES - 1/24/25 DEAN 1 251206 68359 1005.042.4203.000000.54420.00000 $510.00
CABINET FIRE
2/28/2025 Vehicle Rental - Fire Comm.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $510.00
Vendor Total: $510.00
MAD SCIENCE OF WESTERN NEW ENGLAND T13700
Check Group:
DEPOSIT FOR 7/8/25 SUMMER CAMP WORKSHOP 10 7/8/25 DEPOSIT  2970.000.0000.000000.18020.00000 $90.00
2/27/2025 Prepaid Expenses - Rec Round
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $90.00
Vendor Total: $90.00
Marcus Communications Llc
Check Group:
MONTHLY RADIO RENTAL: MARCH 2025 10 96140 1005.043.4399.000000.55300.00000 $15.00
3/1/2025 Communications - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15.00
Vendor Total: $15.00
MARY JOHNSTON
Check Group:
CLERK - 2/20/25 FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 10 2/20/25 CLERK 1005.041.4115.000000.53100.00000 $75.00
2/21/2025 Official/Admin Services - BOF
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $75.00
MIDWEST TAPE T29773
Check Group:
5DVDs & 1 BCD 1 250342 506763210 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $136.44
2/17/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $136.44
Vendor Total: $136.44
NAPA AUTO PARTS
Check Group:
BATTERY 10 394601 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $127.75
3/3/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $127.75
Check Group:
FILTER, OIL & ASSORTED SUPPLIES 1 251163 393464 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $441.50
2120/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
CREDIT FOR RETURN OF 2 FILTERS 1 251163 393504 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 ($12.70)
2/20/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $428.80
Vendor Total: $556.55
NATALIE THOMPSON
Check Group:
REIMBURSEMENT FOR FY 24/25 BOOT PURCHASE AS 10 FY 24/25 BOOT 1005.043.4399.000000.56930.00000 $84.73
PER CONTRACT MONEY
3/5/2025 Uniforms - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $84.73
Vendor Total: $84.73
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
NATURE'S ART VILLAGE
Check Group:
DEPOSIT FOR 7/17/25 SUMMER CAMP FIELD TRIP 10 7/17/25 DEPOSIT 2970.000.0000.000000.18020.00000 $100.00
2126/2025 Prepaid Expenses - Rec Round
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
NCCTBL T13771
Check Group:
TRAVEL BASKETBALL 24/25 SEASON PAYMENT 1 251215 24/25 2970.045.4503.300103.53400.00000 $200.00
BASKETBALL
3/4/2025 Youth Basketball - Other Professional Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
NEW BRITAIN MUSEUM OF AMERICAN ART T40664
Check Group:
2025-2026 LIBRARY MUSEUM PASS RENEWAL 10 LIB PASS 1005.045.4501.000000.56400.00000 $125.00
2025-2026
2/13/2025 Library Materials - Libr.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $125.00
Vendor Total: $125.00
NEXT-GEN SUPPLY GROUP LLC T1651
Check Group:
TORK ADVANCED BATH TISSUE PAPER - SCA2461200 1 251159 502086A 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $359.32
2/20/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $359.32
Vendor Total: $359.32
NICHOLAS ROY
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
20 NOTCH RD BILL #2023-01-0001750 10 PROPERTY TAX 1005.000.0000.000000.20780.00000 $144.03
REFUND
2/5/2025 Tax Refund Exchange Account
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $144.03
Vendor Total: $144.03
NORTH CENTRAL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Check Group:
WETLANDS AGENT SERVICES - MARCH 2025 1 250056 2622 1005.041.4151.000000.53300.00000 $1,320.00
3/1/2025 Professional/ Tech Serv - Build. & Land Use
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,320.00
Vendor Total: $1,320.00
Novus Insight, Inc
Check Group:
SOFTWARE & TECH SERVICES - MARCH 2025 10 21979 1005.041.4107.000000.53520.00000 $4,754.55
3/1/2025 Other Tech. Services - Admin.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,754.55
Vendor Total: $4,754.55
PATRICE L CARSON
Check Group:
HOURLY CONSULTING SERVICES: 2/17-2/23/25 20 O WI/E 2/23/25 1005.041.4151.000000.53300.00000 $1,500.00
3/2/2025 Professional/ Tech Serv - Build. & Land Use
HOURLY CONSULTING SERVICES: 2/24-3/2/25 28 0 WIE 3/2/25 1005.041.4151.000000.53300.00000 $2,100.00
3/2/2025 Professional/ Tech Serv - Build. & Land Use
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,600.00
Vendor Total: $3,600.00
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1329 03/13/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC. T1250
Check Group: